## 10-01-2004



9-22-04

To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1028	49	082	i	original document	s or copy thereof.	_
1.	Name of conveying party	2. Name and address of re			ceiving party(ies):		
	Paul A . Tervo,	ĺ	Name:C	Cascade	Microtech, Inc.		
	Clarence E. Cowan				*/ - a a th		
l			Street Address: 2				اص
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? res [X ] No		City Beaverton,				1
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s	) & addr []Yes	Ess(es) attached? [ X] No		ς.α
j į	] Assignment [ ] Merger ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name ] Other	]					6591 U.S. HTG
Exec	cution Date: June 9, 1997						<u>~</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):10/313,746							
	This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of LOW-CURRENT POGO PROBE CARD is December 6, 2002						
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of appatents involved:		ns and [1]		
	Name: Kevin L. Russell Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer et al.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41 an	d 1.21(h))\$ <u>40</u>		
i	601 SW Second Ave., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b [X] Any deficiencie to be charged to described.	es in en	ed to deposit accor closed fees authori ccount	unt ized	
		8.	Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate o	No. 03- copy of t	1550 his page if paying l	oy deposit account)	
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Kevin L. Russell	//			September	22. 2004	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.							

09/27/2004 STEUMEL1 00000043 10948717

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**REEL: 015833 FRAME: 0778** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul A. Tervo and Clarence E. Cowan, residing at 3011 N.E. 157th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98682 and 13710 N.E. Chehalem Drive, Newberg, Oregon 97132, respectively, have invented an improvement in a LOW-CURRENT POGO PROBE CARD for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having an address at 14255 S.W. Brigadoon Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the said Cascade Microtech, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Paul A. Tervo

Dated: 6

Clarence E. Cowan

Dated: 6/9/97

STATE OF Oregon )
County of Washington ) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Paul A. Tervo known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this The day of

\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

OFFICIAL SEAL **GALE NAPIER**NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 056018

N. COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 6, 2000

Notary Public for

My Commission Expires: 8/6/00

PATENT REEL: 015833 FRAME: 0779 STATE OF OREGON

County of Washington

SS.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Clarence E. Cowan known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 9th day of

, 1997.

OFFICIAL SEAL

GALE NAPIER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 056018
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 6, 2000

**RECORDED: 09/22/2004** 

Motary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 8/6/00

PATENT REEL: 015833 FRAME: 0780